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An alternative to steroid treatment for dermatitis, SS SR improves the barrier 
properties that help seal moisture in the skin. Effective and long-lasting hydration 
helps the skin repair itself and heal the area naturally.

SS SR is a sub-micron technology 
(Figure 1) that encapsulates special 
functional lipids that rebuild cell 
membranes.

The soft sub-micron spheres deliver 
functional essential fatty acid 
that would not be stable without 
encapsulation, such as conjugated 
linoleic acid (CLA).

Three pictures from a clinical study 
where patients used SS SR in a 
lotion. The healing effect of the 
technology was noticeable in just a 
few days (Figure 2).
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CONTROLLED EFFICIENT 
DELIVERY Stabilizes lipids that are 
prone to oxidation and slowly delivers 
them to the skin. 

DERMACOSMETIC TECHNOLOGY 
Delivers benefits equal to 
prescription-grade products.

SAFE ALTERNATIVE  
TO TOPICAL STEROIDS

Figure 2: Effect of treatment containing 5% SalSphere® Skin Repair on a plaque psoriasis at (A) t=0,  
(B) t=30, and (C) t=60 days (left to right).
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SalSphere® Skin Repair (SS SR) is a non-
steroidal anti-inflammatory delivery system of 
lipids that reduce the symptoms of atopic 
dermatitis (AD) and eczema and restore barrier 
function. 
 
Topical steroids are commonly used to treat 
dermatitis, but continuous use results in 
diminishing effectiveness, so increasingly powerful 
steroids need to be applied to achieve the same 
results. SS SR is designed to address three major 
concerns of patients with dermatitis: Dryness: 
Effective and long-lasting moisture. Without 
enough lipids, the water-based creams tend to 
reduce skin moisture through evaporation. 
Ingredients that help improve the barrier 
properties that help seal the moisture in the skin 
and heat the area naturally. Safety: Eliminates 
side effects of use of steroids, a larger concern 
with babies. 

Unique Advantages 

1. Cosmetic Technology with dermatological 
strength; no prescription required. Delivers 
benefits equal to prescription-grade products.  

2. Efficient Delivery: Stabilizes lipids that are 
prone to oxidation and slowly delivers them to 
the skin. 

3. Targeted Release: Skin enzymes trigger the 
release of the lipids where they are needed 
most.  

Technology 

SS SR is an advanced sub-micron delivery system 
(Figure 1) of special lipids that have a function in 
rebuilding cell membranes  

 

Figure 1: The sub-micron structure of SS SR. 

 
The particles are made of functional ingredients. 
These are ingredients that support the repair of 
the skin barrier and alleviate symptoms of AD. 
Conjugated linoleic acid (CLA) is a key agent in 
decreasing production of inflammatory enzymes.  

Triggered Delivery 
 

SS SR is designed to break down more rapidly 
when it comes in contact with a high level of 
lipase, an enzyme present at the inflamed sites of 
AD. This ensures that an increased concentration 
of repair agents will be delivered to sites where 
they are needed most. 

Treatment for Atopic Dermatitis  

In a clinical study, patients used SS SR in a lotion 
(Figure 2). The effect of the technology was 
noticeable in just a few days.  

 

Figure 2: Effect of treatment containing 5% SS SR on 
plaque psoriasis at (A) t=0 days, (B) t=30 days, and (C) 
t=60 days (left to right). 
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SalSphere® Skin Repair (SS SR)
A non-steroidal, anti-inflammatory technology to reduce  
the symptoms of atopic dermatitis (eczema).

Figure 1: The sub-micron structure of SS SR.
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The second key feature is the slow 
release of CLA on the skin (Figure 
3). The skin study shows that SS SR 
enables the slow release of CLA onto 
the skin’s surface.

Trans-epidermal water loss (TEWL) was 
used to compare the efficacy of a cream 
containing 10% SS SR to a prescription 
market product that claims to reduce 
AD symptoms through “skin barrier” 
mechanism (Figure 4). The lotions have 
equal benefits, despite the benchmark 
containing 30 times more functional 
ingredients.

Appearance Opaque 
@ 20°C emulsion

Applications Used to treat  
 inflamed skin, 
 atopic dermatitis,  
 eczema

Color White to off-white

Odor Characteristic

pH (1 % solution) 4 ± 1

Shelf Life (months) 18

Usage Level (wt%) 5-10

Storage (°C) Closed container 
 at 12-32°

Ingredients (W/W %)
SalSphere® Skin Repair 3

SalSphere® Aqua Skin 5

Pre-Mix A #5019 20

DI Water 71

Preservative 1

EXTENDED 
RELEASE 
ON SKIN

BARRIER 
PROPERTIES

FORMULATION

SS SR is specially designed to 
protect CLA. CLA is unstable at room 
temperature and tends to oxidize 
rapidly, resulting in discoloration and 
an unpleasant odor. The encapsulation 
protects the CLA from oxidation and 
prevents the development of this odor.

STORAGE 
STABILITY

TECHNICAL 
DATA

Figure 3: SS SR provides higher CLA concentration over time than a cream 
containing free CLA. The amount of CLA extracted from the skin is represented as 
percent of initial amount (n=3), from a lotion containing 10% CLA.

Figure 4: In-vivo TEWL testing of SS SR versus prescription.
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SalSphere® Skin Repair (SS SR)
A non-steroidal, anti-inflammatory technology to reduce the symptoms of atopic dermatitis (eczema).

C
LA

 E
xt

ra
ct

ed
 (W

/W
 %

)
TE

W
L 

(g
/h

m
2 )

Time (Hours)

Time (Hours)

0

20

40

60

80

100

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 1.0 2.0 4.0 6.0

2 4 6

0

20

40

60

80

100

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 1.0 2.0 4.0 6.0

2 4 6

SalSphere® Skin Repair Free CLA

Benchmark 
(Prescription)

SalSphere® Skin Repair


